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Row | Column |

Current text

| Updated text

Gratwick Aguatic Centre

160 B Inflatable hire per hour (excludes required additional staff) Inflatable hire per hour (includes staff costs)
L $185 $185
170 B Child entry (0-4) Child entry (0-6)
Free Free
171 B Child entry (5+ up to 16 years) Child entry (7+ up to 16 years)
L $3.00 $3.00
South Hedland Aquatic Centre
226 B Inflatable hire per hour (excludes required additional staff) Inflatable hire per hour (includes staff costs)
L $184 $184
236 B Child entry (0-4) Child entry (0-6)
L Free Free
237 B Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Child entry (7+ up to 16 years)
L $3.00 $3.00
Wanangkura Stadium
New row required | B Corporate Rate — 20 people +
— after row 330 C Yes
E Per fortnight
I 20% discount
New row required | B External Basketball Court Hire
— after row 387 C Yes
E Per court per hour
L $22.00
New row required | B External Basketball Court Hire
— after row 398 C Yes
E Per court per hour
L $11.00
394 All Casual court usage Delete line
399 All After hours staff charge per hour Delete Line
405 All Casual court usage Delete line
Row | Column | Current text Updated text

Waste Management
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959 B Additional Premium Service incl. 1 General Waste 240L | Additional Premium Recycling Service incl.1 Recycling 240L Bin Service
Bin Service per week and 1 Recycling 240L Bin Service | per fortnight (roll in roll out)
per fortnight (roll in roll out)
New row | B Event bin incl. 1 General Waste 240L bin delivery and removal
required — after | C Yes
row 961 E Per bin
L $70
969 B Residential General Waste (Household Waste) Residential General Waste (Household Waste) - Residential vehicles only.
Residential vehicles only Construction & demolition over 1 m3 will be charged at Commercial
Construction & demolition over 1 m3 will be charged at | Construction rate. No minimum charge
Commercial Construction rate
971 B Residential Asbestos Residential Asbestos
Residential vehicles only maximum 0.5m3 or 8 sheets Residential vehicles only maximum 0.5m3 or 8 sheets
Asbestos generated from major renovations or in excess | Asbestos generated from major renovations or in excess of the above will
of the above will be charged at the commercial asbestos | be charged at the commercial asbestos rate. No minimum charge.
rate
975 B Commercial Putrescible Waste. Minimum Charge 1 m3 * Commercial Putrescible Waste. Minimum Charge 1 m3
E Per tonne Per m3
976 E Per m3 Per tonne
977 B Commercial  Industrial Waste Mixed loads (per | * Commercial Industrial Waste Mixed loads (per m3)/Minimum Charge 1m3
m3)/Minimum Charge 1m3
E Per tonne Per m3
978 B Bulkky Commercial Waste Bulk Bags, unbegged rail | Bulky commercial plastic, Bulka Bags, unbagged rail grindings, PVC
grindings, PVC piping, mattresses, oversized items, | piping, mattresses, oversized items, inflatable air-filed items and other
inflatable air-filed items and other lightweight or non- | lightweight or non-compactable items (per tonne) / Minimum charge 0.5
compactable items (per tonne) / Minimum charge 0.5 | tonne
tonne
E Per m3 Per tonne
980 B Contaminated Timber including treated and/or painted | Contaminated Timber including treated and/or painted timber, MDF,
timber and cable drums (per tonne). Minimum Charge $35 | wooden furniture and cable drums (per tonne). Minimum Charge $35
982 E Per tonne Per m3
983 B Concrete and Bricks sorted, crushed and clean Crushed materials suitable for road base
E Per m3 Per tonne
984 B Concrete containing rio/reinforcements Uncrushed concrete, bitumen and asphalt
986 B Clean fill Clean fill suitable for reuse - all clean fill is to be accompanied by an
approved Bulk Soil Disposal Form
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New row | B (currently empty) Clean fill unsuitable for reuse - all clean fill is to be accompanied by an
required — after approved Bulk Soil Disposal Form
row 986 C Yes
E Per tonne
L $25
987 E (currently empty) Per tonne
New row | B Commercial quantities of electronic waste (Computers, TVs and
required — after peripherals)
row 988
C Yes
E Per tonne
L $800
1003 B Residential Tyres Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 vehicle | Residential Tyres Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 vehicle tyres - 5 or more
tyres (5 or more tyres considered a commercial load) tyres will be charged at Commercial Tyre fee. No minimum charge.
1008 B Confidential Documents/Quarantine Materials for Confidential Documents/Quarantine Materials for Immediate Burial (per
Immediate Burial (per tonne) tonne). Minimum charge 1 tonne
Minimum charge 1 tonne - Apply Cover Material Fee
1009 B Asbestos Waste Disposal (per tonne) for Immediate Burial | Asbestos Waste Disposal (per tonne) for Immediate Burial (per tonne).
(per tonne) Minimum charge 1 tonne
Minimum charge 1 tonne - Apply Cover Material Fee
1010 B Asbestos Pipe and other Bulky Lightweight Immediate | Asbestos Pipe and other Bulky Lightweight Immediate Burial Products (per
Burial Products for (per tonne) tonne). Minimum charge 1 tonne
Minimum charge 1 tonne - Apply Cover Material Fee
1011 B Biomedical, Biological & Clinical Waste disposal R100, | Biomedical, Biological & Clinical Waste disposal R100, R120, R130, R140
R120, R130, R140 (per tonne) (per tonne). Minimum charge 0.5 tonne
Minimum charge 0.5 tonne - Add Cover Material Fee
1012 B Contaminated Soil (Class | or ) Contaminated Soil (Class | or 1) which meets the Town of Port Hedland
Minimum charge 1 tonne - Add Cover Material Fee at | guideline and has been pre-approved by Waste Operations. Minimum
discretion of Manager charge 1 tonne
1013 Delete this row
1015 B Certificate of Burial Certificate of Disposal
E Per tonne Per disposal
1025 N/A All Hazardous Waste must be PRE-APPROVED by the | All Specialist/Hazardous Waste must be PRE-APPROVED by Waste
Co-Ordinator Works & Services -Operations as | Operations as acceptable waste for Class Il Landfill Standard
acceptable waste to Class Il Landfill Standard
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